## 502285767 03/26/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Spatial Digital Systems, Inc.	02/21/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Donald C.D. Chang
Street Address:	2350 moberly court
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13172620

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dcdchang@spatialdigital.com

Correspondent Name: Donald C.D. Chang Address Line 1: 2350 moberly court

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDS-11-006-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mars Yang

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-SDS-donald#page1.tif source=Assignment-SDS-donald#page2.tif source=Assignment-SDS-donald#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0520

OF \$40.00 15172620

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:
Spatial Digital Systems, Inc.
829 Flynn Rd. Camarillo, California 93012, U.S.A.
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
ASSIGNEE:
Donald C.D. Chang
2350 moberly court, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, U.S.A.
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
The entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest
For the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box/f rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries
in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications and patents, as follows:

Docket No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SDS-10-001-US	12/847,941	07-30-2010
SDS-10-002-US	12/847,997	07-30-2010
SDS-10-003-US	12/848,953	08-02-2010
SDS-10-004-US	12/848,960	08-02-2010
SDS-10-005-US	12/851,011	08-05-2010
SDS-10-006-US	12/874,437	09-02-2010
SDS-10-007-US	12/951,995	11-22-2010
SDS-10-008-US	12/952,029	11-22-2010

PATENT REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0521

Docket No.	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SDS-11-002-US	13/008,833	01-18-2011
SDS-08-001-US	12/122,585	05-16-2008
SDS-08-001-US-C01	13/024,244	02-09-2011
SDS-08-001-US-R	13/676,135	11-14-2012
SDS-11-003-US	13/029,015	02-16-2011
SDS-11-004-US	13/071,388	03-24-2011
SDS-11-005-US	13/098,351	04-29-2011
SDS-11-006-US	13/172,620	06-29-2011
SDS-11-008-US	13/231,681	09-13-2011
SDS-11-009-US	13/236,418	09-19-2011
SDS-08-002-US-CIP	13/274,782	10-17-2011
SDS-11-010-US	13/281,261	10-25-2011
SDS-08-003-US-D01	13/291,594	11-08-2011
SDS-09-001-US-D01	13/303,781	11-23-2011
SDS-12-002-US	13/525,315	06-17-2012
SDS-12-003-US	13/549,521	07-16-2012
SDS-12-004-US	13/623,882	09-21-2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, Patent Applications and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT

**REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0522** 

Signature of ASSIGNOR
Type or print the name of the ASSIGNOR
ollowing information
•

**RECORDED: 03/26/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030082 FRAME: 0523

Director of Spatial Digital Systems, Inc.